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Team Alberta Alumni – 2022 Olympians & Paralympians 
 
Almost 40% of the Canadian Olympic Team for the Canada games sports represented at the 
Beijing 2022 Winter Olympics were Canada Games Alumni. Half of Team Canada were Canada 
Games alumni at the Beijing Paralympics. Team Alberta had 13 alumni athletes at the Beijing 
2022 Olympics and 3 alumni at the Paralympic Games. 
 
 

Name Canada 
Games 

Olympic Sport Hometown Olympic 
Medals 

Christian Gow 2011 CWG Biathlon Calgary   
Scott Gow 2011 CWG Biathlon Calgary  
Emma Lunder 2011 CWG Biathlon Canmore   
Adam Runnells 2015 CWG Biathlon Calgary  

Ryan Sommer 
2013 CSG 
(Athletics) Bobsleigh Lethbridge Bronze 

Marc Kennedy 1999 CWG Curling St. Albert Bronze 

Jocelyn Peterman 
2011 CWG 
2013 CSG 
(Softball) 

Curling Red Deer   

Emerance 
Maschmeyer 2011 CWG Hockey – Female Bruderheim Gold 

Alana Ramsey 2011 CWG Para Alpine Calgary 2 Bronze 
Brian McKeever 1999 CWG Para Nordic Canmore 3 Gold 
Derek Zaplotinksy 2015 CWG Para Nordic Smoky Lake   
Liam Gill 2019 CWG Snowboard Calgary  
Connor Howe 2015 CWG Speed Skating Canmore  
Gilmore Junio 2007 CWG Speed Skating Calgary  
Brooklyn McDougall 2019 CWG Speed Skating Calgary  
Maddison Pearman 2011 CWG Speed Skating Ponoka  
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Team Alberta Alumni – 2020 Olympians & Paralympians 

Canada Games alumni represented approximately 31% of the athletes that competed for 
Team Canada at the Olympic and Paralympic Summer Games in Tokyo. Of the 24 medals won 
by Canada at the Olympics, Canada Games alumni contributed to 15 (63%), and of the 21 
medals won at the Paralympics, alumni contributed to 6 (29%). The following list of 16 
athletes competed for Team Alberta at a previous Canada Games and went on to compete for 
Canada at the 2020 Olympic and Paralympic Summer Games in Tokyo. 
 
 

Name Canada 
Games 

Olympic Sport Hometown Olympic 
Medals 

Sage Watson 2013 CSG Athletics Medicine Hat  
Caeli McKay 2013 CSG Diving Calgary   
Alanna Goldie 2007 CWG Fencing Calgary  
Jennifer Brown 2001 CSG Para Athletics Calgary   
Sarah Mickey 2017 CSG Para Athletics Redcliff  
Morgan Bird 2009 CSG Para Swimming Calgary Bronze 

Stefan Daniel 2013 CSG 
(Swimming) Para Triathlon Calgary Bronze 

Nicole Hare 2013 CSG Rowing Calgary   
Erin McLeod 2001 CSG Soccer St. Albert Gold 
Yuri Kisil 2013 CSG Swimming Calgary  
Finlay Knox 2017 CSG Swimming Okotoks   
Cole Pratt 2017 CSG Swimming Calgary  
Blair Bann 2009 CSG Volleyball Edmonton   
Chad Jassman 2007 CWG Wheelchair Basketball Calgary   
Arinn Young 2015 CWG Wheelchair Basketball Legal  

Zak Madell 

2011, 2015 
CWG 

(Wheelchair 
Basketball) 

Wheelchair Rugby Okotoks  
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Team Alberta Alumni – 2018 Olympians & Paralympians 
 
Canada Games alumni represents 34% of the athletes that competed for Team Canada at the 
Olympic Winter Games in PyeongChang. The following list of 12 athletes competed for Team 
Alberta at a previous Canada Games and went on to compete for Canada at the 2018 Olympic 
or Paralympic Winter Games in PyeongChang, South Korea. 
 
 

Name Canada 
Games 

Olympic Sport Hometown Olympic 
Medals 

Rosanna Crawford 2007 CWG Biathlon Canmore   
Scott Gow 2011 CWG Biathlon Calgary   
Christian Gow 2011 CWG Biathlon Calgary   
Emma Lunder 2011 CWG Biathlon Canmore   
Brian Barnett 2005 CSG Bobsleigh Edmonton   
Jesse Cockney 2011 CWG Cross Country Ski Canmore   

Graeme Killick 2007 CWG 
2011 CWG Cross Country Ski Ft. McMurray   

Brian McKeever 1999 CWG Para Nordic Canmore 3 Gold, Bronze 
Marc Kennedy 1999 CWG Curling St. Albert   
Meaghan Mikkelson 2003 CWG Hockey – Women St. Albert Silver 
Kaylin Irvine 2007 CWG Speed Skating Calgary   
Gilmore Junio 2007 CWG Speed Skating Calgary   
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Team Alberta Alumni – 2016 Olympians & Paralympians 
 
Canada Games alumni represent 40% of the athletes that competed for Team Canada at the 
Olympic Summer Games in Rio. The following list of 19 athletes competed for Team Alberta 
at a previous Canada Games and will compete for Canada at the 2016 Olympic Summer 
Games in Rio. 
 

Name Canada 
Games 

Olympic Sport Hometown Olympic 
Medals 

Maria Bernard 2013 CSG Athletics Calgary  
Akeem Haynes 2009 CSG Athletics  Calgary  
Jessica O’Connell 2009 CSG Athletics Calgary  
Heather Steacy 2009 CSG Athletics  Lethbridge  
Sage Watson 2013 CSG Athletics Medicine Hat   
Martin Giuffre 2011 CWG Badminton Calgary  
Katherine Plouffe 2009 CSG Basketball Edmonton  
Michelle Plouffe 2009 CSG Basketball  Edmonton  
Chaim Schalk 2005 CSG Beach Volleyball Red Deer  

Tara Whitten 1999 CWG  
2003 CWG Cycling  Edmonton   

Blair Bann 2009 CSG Indoor Volleyball Edmonton  
Nicole Hare 2013 CSG Rowing Calgary   
Yuri Kisil 2013 CSG Swimming Calgary  
Rachel Nicol 2009 CSG Swimming Lethbridge  
Morgan Bird 2009 CSG Swimming - Para  Calgary  
Chad Jassman 2007 CWG Wheelchair Basketball Calgary  
Ben Moronchuk 2011 CWG Wheelchair Basketball Edmonton  
Arinn Young 2015 CWG Wheelchair Basketball Legal  

Zak Madell 2011 CWG  
2015 CWG Wheelchair Rugby Okotoks  
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Team Alberta Alumni – 2014 Olympians & Paralympians 
 
Canada Games alumni represent 43% of the athletes that competed for Team Canada at the 
Olympic Summer Games in Sochi. The following list of 21 athletes competed for Team Alberta 
at a previous Canada Games and went on to compete for Canada at the 2014 Olympic Winter 
Games in Sochi, Russia. 
 

Name Canada 
Games 

Olympic Sport Hometown Olympic 
Medals 

Jan Hudec 1999 CWG Alpine Ski Banff Bronze 

Alana Ramsay 2011 CWG Alpine Ski –  
Para Calgary   

Alexandra Starker 2011 CWG Alpine Ski –  
Para Calgary   

Rosanna Crawford 2007 CWG Biathlon Canmore   
Amanda Ammar 2003 CSG Cross Country Ski Onoway   
Jesse Cockney 2011 CWG Cross Country Ski Canmore   
Chandra Crawford 2003 CWG Cross Country Ski Canmore   

Graeme Killick 2007 CWG 
2011 CWG Cross Country Ski Canmore   

Heidi Widmer 2007 CWG 
2011 CWG Cross Country Ski Banff   

Erik Carleton 1999 CWG Para Nordic Calgary   
Brian McKeever 1999 CWG Para Nordic Canmore 3 Gold 
Keltie Hansen 2007 CWG Freestyle – Halfpipe Edmonton   
Jay Bouwmeester 1999 CWG Hockey – Men Edmonton Gold 
Meaghan Mikkelson 2003 CWG Hockey – Women St. Albert Gold 
Hayley Wickenheiser 1991 CWG Hockey – Women Calgary Gold 
John Fairbairn 2005 CSG Skeleton Calgary   
Anastasia Bucsis 2007 CWG Speed Skating Calgary   
Jessica Gregg 2007 CWG Speed Skating Edmonton   
Kaylin Irvine 2007 CWG Speed Skating Calgary   
Gilmore Junio 2007 CWG Speed Skating Canmore   

Danielle Wotherspoon 1995 CWG 
1999 CWG Speed Skating Calgary   
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Team Alberta Alumni – 2012 Olympians & Paralympians 
 
Canada Games alumni represent 44% of the athletes that competed for Team Canada at the 
Olympic Summer Games in London. The following list of 15 athletes competed for Team 
Alberta at a previous Canada Games and went on to compete for Canada at the 2012 Olympic 
Summer Games in London. 
 

Name Canada 
Games 

Olympic Sport Hometown Olympic 
Medals 

Akeem Haynes 2009 CSG Athletics  Calgary   
Heather Steacy 2009 CSG Athletics  Lethbridge   
Grace Gao 2007 CWG Badminton  Calgary   
Michelle Plouffe 2009 CSG Basketball  Edmonton   

Tara Whitten 1999 CWG 
2003 CWG  Cycling  Edmonton Bronze 

Eric Sehn 2001 CSG Diving  Edmonton 
 

Sherraine Schalm 1991 CSG Fencing  Brooks 
 

Erin McLeod 2001 CSG Soccer  St. Albert Bronze 
Nathan Gafiuk 2003 CWG Gymnastics  Calgary 

 

Jillian Tyler 2005 CSG Swimming  Didsbury 
 

Erica Morningstar 2005 CSG Swimming  Calgary 
 

Morgan Bird 2009 CSG Swimming  Calgary 
 

Zach McAllister 2009 CSG Swimming  Lethbridge 
 

Chad Jassman 2007 CWG Wheelchair Basketball Calgary Gold 
Zachary Maddell 2011 CWG Wheelchair Rugby Calgary Silver 
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Team Alberta Alumni – 2010 Olympians 
 
The following list of 16 athletes and 2 coaches competed for Team Alberta at a previous 
Canada Winter Games and went on to compete for Canada at the 2010 Olympic Winter 
Games in Vancouver. 
 

Name Canada 
Games 

Sport Hometown Olympic 
Medals 

Jan Hudec 1999 CWG Alpine Skiing Banff  
Shona Rubens 2003 CWG Alpine Skiing Calgary  
Trevor White 2003 CWG Alpine Skiing Calgary  
Rosanna Crawford 2007 CWG Biathlon Canmore  
Geret Coyne 1999 CWG Biathlon - Coach Calgary  
Chandra Crawford 2003 CWG Cross Country Canmore  
Eric de Nys 2003 CWG Cross Country – Coach Calgary  
Brian McKeever 1999 CWG Cross Country Calgary  
Brent McMurty 2007 CWG Cross Country Calgary  
Madeleine Williams 2003 CWG Cross Country Edmonton  
Marc Kennedy 1999 CWG Curling Edmonton Gold 
Jennifer Heil 1999 CWG Freestyle Spruce Grove Silver 
Kyle Nissen  1999 CWG Freestyle Calgary  
Carla MacLeod 1999 CWG Women’s Hockey Calgary Gold 
Brian McKeever 1999 CWG Para Nordic Canmore 3 Gold 
Meaghan Mikkelson 2003 CWG Women’s Hockey St. Albert Gold 
Hayley Wickenheiser 1991 CWG Women’s Hockey Calgary Gold 
Anastasia Bucsis 2007 CWG LT Speed Skating Calgary  
Jessica Gregg 2003 CWG ST Speed Skating Edmonton Silver 

Team Alberta Alumni – 2008 Olympians 
 
The following list of athletes competed for Team Alberta at a previous Canada Winter Games 
and went on to compete for Canada at the 2008 Olympic Summer Games. 
 

Name Canada 
Games 

Sport Hometown Olympic 
Medals 

Nathan Gafiuk 2003 CWG Artistic Gymnastics Calgary  
Adam Wong 2003 CWG Artistic Gymnastics Calgary  
Jennifer Song 2003 CWG Synchronized Swimming Calgary  
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Team Alberta Alumni – 2006 Olympians 
 
The following list of athletes competed for Team Alberta at a previous Canada Winter Games 
and went on to compete for Canada at the 2006 Olympic Winter Games. 
 

Name Canada Games Sport Hometown Olympic 
Medals 

John Kucera 2003 CWG Alpine Calgary  
Shona Rubens 2003 CWG Alpine Calgary  
Sandra Keith 1999 CWG Biathlon Calgary  
David Leoni 1999 CWG Biathlon Camrose  
Phil Widmer 2003 CWG Biathlon Banff  
Amanda Ammar 2003 CWG Cross Country Onoway  
Chandra Crawford 2003 CWG Cross Country Canmore Gold 

Brian McKeever 1999 CWG Para Nordic Canmore 2 Gold, Silver, 
Bronze 

Deidra Dionne 1999 CWG Freestyle Red Deer  
Jennifer Heil 1999 CWG Freestyle Spruce Grove Gold 
Kyle Nissen  1999 CWG Freestyle Calgary  
Ryan Smyth 1991 CWG Men’s Hockey Taber  
Jay Bouwmeester 1999 CWG Men’s Hockey Edmonton  
Carla MacLeod 1999 CWG Women’s Hockey Calgary Gold 
Hayley Wickenheiser 1991 CWG Women’s Hockey Calgary Gold 
Steven Elm 1991 CWG Speed Skating Red Deer Silver 
Brock Miron 1999 CWG Speed Skating Calgary  
Krisy Myers 1995 CWG Speed Skating Lloydminster  
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